 Drawing up an action plan for prevention and management of foreseeable accidents 

and other worker related hazards during the construction and occupation phases of 

the project and preparing a final EIA Study Report for submission to NEMA. 

Project Objectives 

The objectives of the proposed project include: 

i. To construct three hundred and two (302) housing units in Parkland 

area. 

ii. To put the current land into more productive and economic use. 

iii. To meet the economic desires of the proponent. 

Objectives of the EIA 

The objectives of undertaking the EIA were as follows; 

i. To identify potential environmental impacts of proposed project and assess the

[...]

programmes in the project cycle (planning, implementation and decommissioning phases). 

EIA presents decision with the information necessary to determine whether or not a project 

should be implemented. 

1.3 Project Objectives 

The objectives of the proposed project include: 

i. To construct three hundred and Two (302) housing units in Parkland 

area. 

ii. To put the current land into more productive and economic use. 

iii. To meet the economic desires of the proponent. 

1.4 Objectives of EIA 

The overall objective of EIA is to ensure that environmental concerns are integrated in the